Dr. Hina Mushtaq

Department of Environmental Science Govt. Degree College for Women, Baramulla Jammu and Kashmir -193101, India Contact No: +919906536492

e-mail: hinamu6htaq@gmail.com

Education

Ph.D., Department of Environmental Science, University of Kashmir, Srinagar, J & K

Post Graduate Diploma in Disaster Management (PGDDM) with distinction, IGNOU

Bachelors in Education (B.ED.) with first class 1st division, University of Kashmir, Srinagar, J & K

M.Sc. in Environmental Science with first class 1st division, University of Kashmir, Srinagar, J & K

B.Sc. with first class 1st division, Govt. College for Women, M. A. Road, Srinagar, J & K

Competitive Examinations Qualified

University Grants Commission - National Eligibility Test (NET) for Lectureship with >61 %

Jammu and Kashmir - State Eligibility Test (SET) for Lectureship with >60 %

Other Completed Courses

MOOC (Massive open online course) on Nature-based Solutions for Disaster and Climate Resilience.

Work Experience

Teaching Experience: More than 4 years as an Assistant Professor (Non-Substantive Positions) in various Govt. Degree Colleges (10+3 level) of the valley.

Online Teaching Experience:

A Content Developer for the Online Lectures in Massive Open Online Course (MOOC), 2021 offered by University of Kashmir on 'SWAYAM' portal of Ministry of Education, Government of India.

Research Experience: More than 7 years in various domains of Environmental Science.

Skills

Communication Skills: Excellent proficiency in English, Urdu and Kashmiri.

<u>Computer Skills</u>: Excel in handling all the basic Microsoft software's (WORD, EXCEL, POWERPOINT).